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® # 1
Balimore Courty | PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE

Zoning Commissioner
pursuant to the posting of the property and th isi . . -
o RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE® BEFORE THE L p g property e provisions of : Office of Planning & Zoning TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9 / - 4 3 A
b 5T TTON - . . E - s ¥’ 219} . / -
KB ; Merino Court, 170' SW of : both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for To"'mn:_ﬂ{f_r.‘hnd 21204
I::/ c/?. of Owings’Mills Blvd. * ZONING COMMISSIONER - : . : (301) 887-3353
e .

The undaraigned, legal owner(s) of tha pro .
| perty situmta in Oaltimore County and which f{a described in
e e - e o e | o\ sorth ahove, the relief ¢ ted should be granted. 7 Robere Haines the description and plat sttached hereto and made s part hereof, petition Far a VYariance from Section
4Ath Election District ' |

Zoning Commissioner

3rd Councilmanic District cace No. 91-143-B - _ THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore | November 21, 3690 ) T _ 3%.2 (C.M.D.P., V.B.7)

bavid C. Prucnal, et ux County this M/ L day of November, 1990 that the Petition for Residential , B required 500 sq. ft AND to amend the 5th Amended Final Devel t plan of Shepherds G

1d - ’ . — ] lbaius : velopment plan o erds G
titioners - .

Petiti Variance to permit a rear yard with a contigquous open area of 240 sq.ft.

* ‘ . ‘ Mr. & Mrs. David C. Prucnal : Lot Ko 2 W N ST
in 1 £ th ired mini £ 500 £t e 4 the Sth ded ' 59 Merino Court ; t No. 24 for same. Ny
in ieun o e required minimum o sq.ft. and to amend € Am ; 5 .
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW o d € ende Oowings Mills, Maryland 21117 Dennis F. Rasmussen of the Zoning Regulaticns of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, For the folloy

. County Executive {indicate hardshi tical dif 1_!"lgw\__reaabn
Final Development Plan of Shepherds Glen, Lot 24, for an existing open 2T: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE a p or practica ficulty) ; h

, AN pcedec o~ - - en 12
NW/S Merino Court, 170°' SW of the ¢/l of Owings Mills Blvd. \ Yo Co ""\g)\u‘ UGIRL W 2 \\,N aloove C_ccﬁéi_v ‘\*k\e Ci.e ci \.-Joi,['?’ (1—’-”—
(59 Merino Court) Nane )’(‘D es i ] = f'
4+h Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District \OC' \ Iaa \OO Sb_,'\-cl\c- Qc.:?\— in Sue L cel & _f
David C. Prucnal, et ux - Petlitioners "T-\r\‘\ S Loosid be A S rewail < Pfckc-\-ic \ - 1y
. - =8 =z,

1-143-
dent to the relief granted: coco No. 91-143-A | : .
ing open deck, in accordance with Petition-— ' .

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Prucnal: ) Froperty is to be edvertised snd/or posted es prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

To allow a rear yard with a contiguous open area of 240 sq. ft. in lieu of the

* * * * *

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit & rear yard

i deck, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED,
ith a contiguous open area of 240 sq.ft. in lieu of the required minimum v
wi subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions prece-

of 500 sq.ft. and to amend the 5th Amended Final Development Plan of Shep-

herds Glen, Lot 24, for an exist

] 1} The Petitioners may apply for their building

er's ibit 1. permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

Exh . . however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance : ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

: ‘ time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,

for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documenta- and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the sbove Variance posting and, if necessery, advertisi;ng, upon filinpg

of this petition, and further sgree to snd sre to be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of
Baltimore County mdopted pursuent to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Residential Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.
requests - I/ue d? solemnly declare and affirm, under the

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- penalties of perjucy, that I/we are the legal
able, any party may file an appezl to the County Board of Appeals within ouner(s) of the property which is the cubject of
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on . this Petition.

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at B87-3391. .
tion presented. Contract Purchaser! Legal Owner(s)1
2) The existing deck shall remain open on the three

i i i i Very truly yours, . o
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required currently exposed sides. Further, there shall be no o ry Yy ¥ mp_ Dav; Cl c ?P UCV‘\(J

: permanent roof attached to the subject deck t (Type or Print Nana) lwﬂm) /7
by Section 22-26 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the . | ) W s D/sz j

Slgnature

Sigmatura
- —
. - i i indicate that ) X .- J. ROBERT HATINES _ .
information available, there 1S na evidence in the file to _ ‘ I Zoning Commissioner Addresa {::)S T nDanZ;nm . ‘Pr‘UCna-‘
- ' : V JRH:bjs for Baltimore County t / ]
e .

the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener _ J." ROBERT NES ' K . 7 / (e,

Sigﬁal{te [ A -

. i N City/state/ZIp Code
Zoning C?mm.5510ner cc: People's Counsel ‘
for Baltimore County ' : Attorney for Petitionmer:

and the subject property having been posted and there being no

? FILING

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion

h

7

2

) _ | | W, 374-9746
File S-G] Merma C'l- H. £2i-083i

{Typs or Print Kams) Addresa

Ouwinas mi\\s ) mp 2“,“7"19

plonature City/State/ZIp Cede

pictures, and affidavits

2 0 FILING
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of the Zoning Commissioner, the information,
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s ot A e
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that comply with the requirements of

submitted provide sufficient facts

b=
-

o

iy

gection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

e

e

"y
A

;‘.ddrass Name, address and phong humber of legal owner, contract
. purchaser or representative to be contacted.

[
W]
I

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

il

* Py RS - S ; ) Attorney's talephons mrber Hame
» upon the Petitioners. : _ e
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Atdresa Phong

DRDERED Gy tha Zonlng Cormlssioner of Baltlmore County, this fﬂ day of 27,199 , tmt the subiect matter of this
' N
patltion be posted on the property on or befare tha Y '-'{Iay of 247 19 %2 .

(L follon"= Vs
Y "?'. /.&-’T:f_.-.-.{? w3

— -
znmé/tmmssmum OF BALTIMONE COUNTY

L . : - _ : _ ' R . = , . AR - R . R e . ' .- B A PUBLIC HERRING HAVING BEEH REQUESTED AND/DR FOUND 10 BE REQUIRED,
. ' . ' B ' | : ) ' ' ' ' ’ : " ' ' IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED by the Zoning Commisstoner of Baltirors County, this day of ., 19 , that tha subject

matter ef this patltion ba advertiaed, es required by the Zoning Lew of Baltirora County, in two newspopers of generel clrculatlon through-
put Baltimors County, that the property Le reposted, snd that the public hearlng bs had before tha Zonlng Comlssloner of Beltimora County

AFFIDA U IT . - | . . . | | : ) | N o : - -- ' | y B . | : ' E - N . . - - L in Room 108, County Offlce Bullding in Touson, Balti{mors County, on the day aof , 19 ., &t o'clock,
PORT OF RESIDENTIAL ZONENG VARIANCE : . S : ' ' I ' S R - A : R e -

i § issi R N : ' o : . . : = ) - S : . . .- S o i/ 10NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMLE COUNTY
Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of ibe Affiant{s) and Affiant(s)
is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with

regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently or upon settlement will reside at Eq mé’f‘mo C'{“ .

Owinee Mills , WO 2117
i

(iddress)

gﬁlﬁm"rce County o B Baltimore County

ning Commissioner L Zoning Commissioner

ledge, the following are the facts upan which I/we base the request for D _ o Office of Planning & Zoning . I Office of Planning & Zoning
for a?;fuiﬂm;m:lanfaﬁ:e ahoveoaﬂdmss:a:eindite bardship or practical difficulty) R . Towson, Maryland 21204 R ) Towson, Maryland 21204

S (301) 887-3353 i - (301) 887-3353
X . 1 ~ QOC‘ ) ZONING DESCRIPTION : L
AN ocdoc -lﬂ*) Qﬁ\‘\‘\(\‘}"\j A P! |~U\r\ € O\{_\(}l |C_¢:¢s'}9‘l€~ ‘e'.f. ' J. Robert Haines . J. Robert Haines

: ¥ Zoning Commissioner . Zoning Commissioner
Vg, deck cootd e S0 e \ess Mnan OB 2ouace . 9/- /17/3._/4 . e | S
CeeXx \n suclaoce accso. CUhis wooudd be <po_smoll ' . ‘, October 15, 1950 ' '

November 7, 1990

- . Beginning at a point on the north side of Merino Court at a
Loc cacteold use. . ) t
Q /

_ ) ) Mr. & Mrs. David C. Prucoal ; I ’ Mr. & Mrs. David C. Prucnal
That Affiant(s) acknouledge(s) that if protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a "} distance of 170 ft. west of the centerline of Owings Mills Blvd. _ 59 Merino Court 4 . 59 Merino Court

isi i i iti ian. ‘ I ; Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 i - : Owings Mills, MD 21117 )
reposting and advertising fee and may be required to provide addi information _ which is 70 ft. wide. Being Lot 424, in the subdivision of Dennis F. ussen ' i Dennis F. Rasmussen

T County Executive County Executive
2 /. ( : . . . _. - RE: Item No. 143, Case No. 91-143-A
/ . C ' ,> / / Q11 van M g ' Shepards Glen as recorded in the fifth ammended final development : . _ Petitioner: David C.
AFFIANT

, Prucnal, et ux
(Handwritten Siguature} APFIANT (Handwritten Signature) 91-143-

E) . ini Petition for Residential Vari
‘j p] ) i? ’ plan in Baltimore County Plat Book 58, Folio #59, containing i . e
P, C-J./;C! C, r‘UCV\CLI . rDmncu M; AV dglN | |

. A . NW/S Merino Court, 170' SW of c/l of Owings Mills Boulevard Dear Mr. & Mrs. Prucnal:
AFFIANT {Printed Nawme) (Printed Xame) ’ - A 1600 square feet. Also known as 59 Merino Court and locatea 1n 59 Merino Court

. The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
- the #4 Election District. ' with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
SFATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTDMORE, to wit: Dear Petitiomer(s): .- B intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
| | ‘ L requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
T HEREBY CERTIFY, this _‘:L\}n_\_ day of _DSM _ 19 1 CL before me, a _ Please be advised that your Petitioc for Residential Zoning Variance has been assigued the above case : ] problen.'ts with regailrd to the develc?pment plans that may have a bearing
R ot of Keryland, in aod for the Comty = 14, personally appeared number. Any contact gade to this office should reference the case mumber. This letter also serves as a on .thlS case. Dlrect:.or of Planning may file a written report with the
Fotary - mm&ﬂ ~ . _ refresher regarding the administrative process. . Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
O orne S DO Yowsemn : wanp Dgltimore County 11w : S requested zoring.
. ;v Commisioner . : 1) Your property will be posted an or before October 24, 1990. The last ; : —

e AEFiant(s) herein, + koo o satisfactarily identified to me as such Affiant(s), ad mde | ; %:::::‘ ' gfﬁce Building . ' neighbor may File & forml request for bearing s Novenber 8. 1990. Shoald sud‘iate (Cl"s:gfiz’ ;Zu":jlh a e Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
e e fomhe:ofmlauperthammlt “he patters and facts hereinshove set forth are true and correct to the best O Wast Chesapeake Avenue receive notification that the matter +ill not be handled through the mu‘_:eq“:smt. Tl'u; i1l mean ) at_: t_,hls time that offer or request information on your petition. if
of his/her/their knowledge and belief. y b 8 rowson, Marylond 21204 Number advertising of the public hearing and reposting of the property. The public hearing will be scheduled o . . similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
: approxinately 30 - 45 dags from receipt of said notice. In either case, (a) receipt of notification that you . . ft.::r':eard them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1is not informative

will have a public bearing or, (b) the passing of the closing date, the sign and post can then be removed . O &:111. be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
from the property and returned to this office. Failure to return the sign and post will cause your Crder to be filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

. . Q. \uden N beld and incar a $50.00 charge. Please be advised that the Order will ot be available for you to pick-up the ' scheduled accordingly.
\O- Y- iﬁ““‘“‘é\g““’——— : day yon return the sign.
NOTARY PUBLIC U -

ASHITHFSSmyhanﬂandNotariﬂlSeal.

. IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
. 25 | ’ e 100169 . : MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
_ 77;‘--_;__ | : Hy Commission Expires: o ) st d e . 2) Bssuming no neighbor has requested a public hearing, the file now epters the final review stage of ' . REG ING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3331-
S 7 | . . ) : the administrative process. The Zoning Commissioner must now decide whether to grant or deny the request. He - '
SUBLIC HEARING FEES > eRICE _ also bas the optiom to request a public hearing. . (e Ry yoyrs /)
H g T 3 . ) ; i~ - .
- ¥ ’ i .- T . i .": :l.' 'R X A - Jt ’1 z"'
510 —ZONING VARIANCE {IRL) 1 ¥ =35, 00 | : S Ty e
_ - S 3) PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD ' : AME
nen —FPOSTING SIGNS / ADVERTISING 1 X $BS. 00 TEE DROCESS 1S NOT COMPLETE THE BILE MUST GO THROUGH SiNAL. - , £~ 3mEs E. DYER
e oo REVIEW AND THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS : - e ; i
TOTAL:  60.00 READY IT WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL. i Zoning Plans Advlsory Committee

ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING ' . JED: 3w
MAILED TO YOU. : .

. NAME OF OWNER: FRUCKAL

Enclosures

p4A04E00SIHICHRE 340,00 - Very truly yours,

EA CO0%:36AHLO-052-90 . . |

Pleas= make checks payable to: Battimore County _ /

Catler Valldstlors e Vel
(301) as7-3391



Baltimore County ‘ . Baltimore County
X . ‘ o Fire Department
g‘g;i’;gofg}"aﬁig’igr Joning : 700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
, - : Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
() I '9 r .
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ | : (301) 887-4500

(301) 887-3353 -
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Paul H. Reincke

t'I. f_?obert Haines ' : ) Chief
Zoning Commssioner — ) INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND ﬂ
Y

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

o---October 17, 1990 !lb!ﬂ/ia

OCTOEER 24, 1990
J. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT ZONING

CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPARTMENT OF
. DERMITS & LICENSES (. <Z.B
J. Robert Baines
J. Robert Haines DATE: October 22, 1990 Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commissioner _ _ Office of Planning and Zzoning
Baltimore County Office Building
. - ) Towson, MD 21204
Dennis lci:‘o uﬁasgnussgx Pat Keller, Deputy Director ‘ . Dennis F. Rasmussen
¥ Boecue ' Office of Planning and Zoning Courty Executive

SUBJECT: ZONING ITEM #: 140
PROPERTY OWMER: David C. Prucnal, et ux

LOCATION: NW/S Merino Court, 170' SW of centerline

Owings Mills Boulevard (#59 Merino Court)
FLECTION DISTRICT:

COUTNCILMANIC DISTRICT:

RE: Property Owner: DAVID C. PRUCNAL

A REVIEW OF THE SITE PLAN FOR THE ABOVE ZONING ITEM INDICATES THE
FOLLOWING:

SUBJECT: David C. Prucnal, Item No. 148 Location: #59 MERINO COURT

_ Item No.: 149 Zoning Agenda: OCTOBER 23, 1990
The Petitioner requests a variance to all a rear yard with a
. . :1ing thi contiguous open area of 240 sq. ft. in lieu of the required 500 sq. Gentlemen: ( ) PROPOSED SITE PLAN DOES, DOES NOT. COMPLY TO STATE CODE OF
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing This ft., and to amend the fifth Amended Final Development Plan of MARYLAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYVLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE
Shepherd's Glen. : Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed b - HANDICAPPED.
24th day of October, 1990. this Bureau and the comments below are applicablz- and required tﬁ be Y s
Should the Petitioner's request be granted, staff recommends corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. | ‘
that a landscape buffer be provided to mitigate the impact of the
deck's setback. 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. . ( BUILDING ACCESS

PARKING LOCATICN { ) RAMPS (degree slope)
NUMBER PARXING SPACES { ) CURB CUTS
{ ) SIGNAGE

/ ? If there should be any further guestions or if this Off:'_Lce can N ( PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE
/g Oris /" ALt provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the SEPARATTION DISTANCE OF ARTICLE 5 AND ARTICLE 9 OF THE CURRENT
’ - Office of Planning at 887-3211. _ .o RALTTMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE.

A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN.
SECTION 1i1.1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE

REQUIRED.

R —
J. ROBERT HAINES , Noted andg
MMISSIONER ’ . o - .
ZONING COMMISS ‘ PR/JL./cmm : REVIEWER: S © BApproved o : .
Firel Prevention Bure=au
A4

Pianning yGroup
ITEM149/2ZAC1 Special Inspection Division
- A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE EXISTING
LSE OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SEE ARTICLE THREE AND
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE
TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

Received By:

STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ~OUNCIL BILL #158-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE).

(%4} OTHER - SEE ATTACHED MEMO #1

Petitioner: David C. Prucnal, et ux
PERMITS MRY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,

Petitioner's Attorney: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3900.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A
FULL REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE
SUBMITTED.

APPLICABLE CODE: 1987 NATIONAL BUILDING CODES AS ADOPTED BY COUNCIL BILL #158-88.
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zonmg]EVarlance DSpecnal Hearing | o BT | o , S o e Ve v S
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5ci Mecvng Lour’ see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required Information e ' o ‘ I : . _ o ' , ) T ' _ 7 ) . : . S L RO ot s - 4 _
5ubdiw1:ionname:_MLblﬁL——_ - ST o ' CoL T . . .' ' R T ) 7 o S - '.‘_ S | - | e S ) S
plat book# B8 dfollo# 5 tot# ZG ,section# L , 7 ‘ . ' B _ o . . I N R S
OWNER: -Dowl TyanyL . = L ) . o1 -
. ’ ’ a " :; =
. f.v' A
BPALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAHD _ e i e . E ' ‘  _ . . . - _ _ P e
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDELNCE " ' ¢ e g . ' : - . ' ' 4 . v
TO: Zoning Advisory Committes DATE: Oetober 18, 1890 __ : . & *‘u. e \ | : L : , S — - SR
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, FP.E. ] . - @ Vicinlty Map ) . | R . : _ - )
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting ‘ 7 \ | scale: 1"=1000° ' . -
for October 23, 1530 . :
I - N e \ LOCATION INFORMATION ] i
Counclimanic District: i ;_";, ‘ -
The Developers Engineering Divisicn has reviewed : . e ' . \ N7 Election District: #4 _ s ' TN , . -
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for ) : ' g NW - )5 L ‘ ' ' . - ) o '
Items 136, 144, 146, 149 and 150. : ) \ 1"=200" scale map#: .— - o _ _ _ | ‘ . .
. R ) ] Zoning: D? -3-5 ' . ' L . . >
For Items 140 and 145, County Review Gronp Meetings may . : N N - 0 o . . ‘ \ | _
be required ' . ' . . Lot slze: ,037 160 - . : :
" I : A ’ acreage square feet
public privete .4
. S
ROBERT W. POWLING, F.J | A‘ sewer: [ [ o |
Developars Engineering s . . g WATER : Cl . , . : _ . o ; S - N
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D it A 7
Prior Zoning Hearings: HONE . .
Zoning Office USE ONLY! L A ' - | : L ‘ . _ X
North i - ; reviowed by: [TEM #: CASE#: . : : _ ' . :
date: 12/4] 0 i o ‘ . , : . : | . .
prepared by: ! Scale of Drawing: 1= 30 : ; : : _ : ) - " . -
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THIS MAP HAS BEEN REVISED IN SELECTED AREAS.

| TOPOGRAPHY COMPILED BY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC METHODS
BY BUCHART-HORN, INC. BALTIMORE, MD. 21210
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